We are incredibly disheartened to learn that the Las Vegas Challenge (LVC) presented by Innova will no longer be an Elite PDGA Disc Golf ProTour event for 2024. Team LVC will continue to run our event like a Major event as we have always done. Over the last 24 years, LVC has grown to be one of the best ran and well-known disc golf events accommodating numerous divisions across the board. Our goals have not wavered despite this shocking blow to the LVC team. We have the support of local and national sponsors including Innova Champion Discs and are working to make the 25<sup>th</sup> anniversary event, planned for 2024, a beacon event.

Innova Champion Discs, our title sponsor, has committed to the same level of support and involvement in the event. Together, we will strive to bring media coverage for those that cannot enjoy the amazing disc golf that Wildhorse Golf course offers in person.

Team LVC has an immense amount of pride in our event. There is no monetary value that can be put on the amount of time and work we put into the tournament and courses throughout the year. Innova and Wildhorse have always supported Team LVC in our efforts to improve the tournament. Unfortunately, we have been unable to get to that level of partnership with the DGPT.

Transparency has always been a must for the LVC and our business practices have been integral to running a smooth event that has grown each year. We are always open to establishing new partnerships and renewing old ones with sponsors, vendors and partners that respect our integrity and values.

Team LVC will continue to uphold the high standards that players and spectators have come to expect when coming to Wildhorse. We are looking forward to an exciting 25<sup>th</sup> anniversary event that you will not want to miss (Will there be a special disc release?? ). The 2024 dates are still in the works so stay tuned for updates!

Jessica Jacquart and Scott Merritt

Co-TD's of the Las Vegas Challenge presented by Innova.